

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. <u>R-09-05</u>

A RESOLUTION SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING TO DISCUSS RENAMING PORTIONS OF TREY LANE; WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CONWAY

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas has been petitioned to rename portions of Trey Lane.

WHEREAS, the City shall set a date and time for a hearing before the City Council for consideration of this street name change to <u>Soccer Park Road and a To Be Determined (Publicly Discussed Name)</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY;

- 1. That the City Council shall conduct a public hearing at its regular meeting to be held at City Hall, 1201 Oak Street, Conway, Arkansas, on the 10th day of February 2009 at 6:30 p.m.
- 2. That the City Clerk is hereby directed to publish notice of the hearing for the time and in the manner prescribed by law.

PASSED this 29th day of January, 2009.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer